

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Ela Road Retaining Wall Rehabilitation
Section: 11-00000-03-GM
Description: Rehabilitation of retaining wall on Ela Road
CPMS Pin: B-00706
Let Date: 06/28/2011

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Copenhaver Construction	121 Center St.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	\$174,098.00	28.37%	\$38,477.00
Herlihy Mid-Continent Company	1306 Marquette Drive	Romeoville, IL 60446-1026	Bid Bond	\$176,125.82	29.87%	\$40,504.82
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$179,389.31	32.27%	\$43,768.31
Lakes and Rivers Constr. Inc.	P.O. Box 67	Lemont, IL 60439	Bid Bond	\$179,435.00	32.31%	\$43,814.00
Albin Carlson and Company	745 S Rohlwing Road	Addison, IL 60101	Bid Bond	\$185,280.00	36.62%	\$49,659.00
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$185,977.50	37.13%	\$50,356.50
Dunnet Bay Construction	115 N. Brandon Drive	Glendale Heights, IL 60139	Bid Bond	\$197,958.00	45.96%	\$62,337.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$135,621.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Retaining Wall Rehabilitation
Section: 11-00000-03-GM
Description: Rehabilitation of retaining wall on Ela Road
CPMS Pin: B-00706
Let Date: 06/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Dunnet Bay Construction		Herlihy Mid-Continent		Lakes and Rivers Constr.		Lorig Construction		Copenhaver Construction		Albin Carlson and Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	21.00	CU YD	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$346.57	\$7,277.97	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00
2	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	21.00	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$70.00	\$1,470.00
3	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	244.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$7.25	\$1,769.00	\$15.00	\$3,660.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.00	\$1,952.00	\$1.00	\$244.00	\$7.00	\$1,708.00
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	61.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$0.01	\$0.61	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$7.75	\$472.75	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$3.00	\$183.00
5	48203021	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6"	7.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$442.00	\$3,094.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$442.00	\$3,094.00
6	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	28.10	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$2,625.00	\$73,762.50	\$1,500.00	\$42,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$1,075.00	\$30,207.50	\$800.00	\$22,480.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,530.00
7	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	424.00	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$4,240.00	\$4.80	\$2,035.20	\$13.50	\$5,724.00	\$10.00	\$4,240.00	\$35.00	\$14,840.00	\$7.00	\$2,968.00	\$7.00	\$2,968.00	\$30.00	\$12,720.00
8	50500505	SHEAR STUD CONNECTORS	287.00	EACH	\$2.00	\$574.00	\$13.50	\$3,874.50	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$5.87	\$1,684.69	\$15.00	\$4,305.00	\$16.00	\$4,592.00	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$10.00	\$2,870.00
9	50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	1,100.00	POUND	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.75	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.40	\$3,740.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
10	51201400	FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP 10X42	60.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.94	\$3,656.40	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
11	51202305	DRIVING PILES	60.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
12	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,500.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
13	X5121800	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING	1,740.00	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$69,600.00	\$45.00	\$78,300.00	\$25.00	\$43,500.00	\$43.00	\$74,820.00	\$30.00	\$52,200.00	\$45.00	\$78,300.00	\$32.00	\$55,680.00	\$45.00	\$78,300.00
14	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00	\$58,223.00	\$58,223.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	100.00	SQ YD	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
16	XX007023	STAINING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	61.00	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$125.00	\$7,625.00	\$102.38	\$6,245.18	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00
17	Z0007118	UNTREATED TIMBER LAGGING	37.00	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$2.50	\$92.50	\$21.00	\$777.00	\$9.59	\$354.83	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$52.00	\$1,924.00	\$20.00	\$740.00
Bid Total						\$135,621.00		\$179,389.31		\$197,958.00		\$176,125.82		\$179,435.00		\$185,977.50		\$174,098.00		\$185,280.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Retaining Wall Rehabilitation
Section: 11-00000-03-GM
Description: Rehabilitation of retaining wall on Ela Road
CPMS Pin: B-00706
Let Date: 06/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	21	CU YD	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$346.57	\$101.65
2	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	21	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$26.43
3	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	244	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$6.89
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	61	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$0.01	\$7.75	\$2.68
5	48203021	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6"	7	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$2,000.00	\$561.29
6	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	28	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,328.57
7	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	424	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$4,240.00	\$4.80	\$35.00	\$15.33
8	50500505	SHEAR STUD CONNECTORS	287	EACH	\$2.00	\$574.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$10.77
9	50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	1,100	POUND	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.75	\$10.00	\$4.02
10	51201400	FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP 10X42	60	FOOT	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$117.99
11	51202305	DRIVING PILES	60	FOOT	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$8.00
12	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,500	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
13	X5121800	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING	1,740	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$69,600.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$37.86
14	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$41,924.71
15	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	100	SQ YD	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$18.86
16	XX007023	STAINING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	61	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$50.48
17	Z0007118	UNTREATED TIMBER LAGGING	37	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$2.50	\$52.00	\$26.44
Bid Total					\$135,621.00				